0.03Eu3+ phosphor at 615 nm. CIE values for the phosphor LiCa3.88(BO3)3:0.03Eu3+ are calculated 

using Zirqle LuxaLight CIE converter and diagram is drawn using GO-CIE software[12]. 

Fig.3: CIE chromaticity coordinates diagram of LiCa3.88(BO3)3:0.03Eu3+ phosphor at 615 nm 

In LiCa3.88(BO3)3: 0.03Eu3+ for six hundred fifteen[615nm] emission wavelength chromaticity co-ordinates are X = 

0.6801, Y = 0.3197. The color coordinates are close to the standard red color of NTSC (0.67, 0.33). This indicates that 

europium activated LiCa4(BO3)3 is a promising candidate with red emission when excited in the near UV region[13].